Doc. no.SX90***-OMY0004
PRODUCT NAME
Low Profile 2/3-Port Solenoid Valve
MODEL / Series / Product Number
SX90/090 Series
Contents
Safry Instructions ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ P2,P3
Design Instrucrions ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・ P4

1. Drain flushing
Remove drainage from the air filters regularly.
How to Order
Low Profile 2/3-Port Solenoid Valve
SX90/090 Series
q Type of actuation
1 Normally closed
2 Universal
w Power-saving circuit
Nil Without power-saving circuit
Y1 With power-saving circuit
e Rated voltage
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
r Electrical entry
G Grommet
(Lead wire length: 300 mm)
Specifications
Model SX91 SX92 SX090
V
al
ve
 s
p
ec
ifi
ca
ti
o
n
s
Valve construction 2-port direct operated poppet valve 2-port direct operated poppet valve 3-port direct operated poppet valve
Type of actuation Normally closed Universal Universal
Fluid*1 Air, Nitrogen
Operating pressure range [MPa] −100 kPa to 0.2
Proof pressure [MPa] 0.6
Ambient and fluid temperatures [°C]*2 0 to 50
C [dm3/(s·bar)] 0.25 0.12 0.5
Cv 0.07 0.032 0.14
b 0.25 0.25 0.3
Flow rate [L/min (ANR)] at 0.2 MPa*4 45 22 90
Response time [msec]*3 ON, OFF: 10 or less ON, OFF: 15 or less
Impact/Vibration resistance [m/s2] 150/30
Mounting orientation Unrestricted
Enclosure IP40
Weight [g] 10 20
E
le
ct
ri
c
sp
ec
ifi
ca
ti
o
n
s Inrush*2 Rated voltage/
Power consumption
12 VDC/
4 W
24 VDC/
4 W
12 VDC/
4 W
24 VDC/
4 W
12 VDC/
6 W
24 VDC/
6 W
Holding*2 Holding voltage/